Weld Trips by City by Purpose 8.2023 - 9.2024

VIA MOBILITY REPORT
Row Labels
(blank)
(blank)
Ault
Education
Grocery
Medical
Personal
Pharmacy
Vision
Eaton
Medical
Ft Lupton
Grocery
Medical
Personal
Pharmacy
Vision
Gilcrest
Dental
Medical
Greeley
Education
Employment
Grocery
Medical

Personal
Pharmacy
Therapy

Hudson
Grocery

Medical

Personal

Count of Trip Date

77

21
35
13

142
20
77
37

59

57
181

62
23

25

54
45

19
24

Distinct Count of Customer Number
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Johnstown

Adult Day | Respite Care

Dental
Education
Employment
Grocery

Meal (Senior)
Medical
Personal
Pharmacy
Recreational

Senior Resources|Service | Connections

Therapy
Vision
Keenesburg
Dental
Grocery
Medical
Personal
Therapy
Vision
Kersey
Dental
Medical
Personal
La Salle
Dialysis
Education
Employment
Medical
Vision
Milliken
Employment
Grocery
Medical
Personal
Recreational
Nunn
Dental
Medical
Vision
Pierce
Personal

1353
412

44
174
68
41
201
130

170
86
13
46

13

21

42

38

121

92

19

20
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Platteville
Dental
Employment
Grocery
Medical
Personal
Pharmacy
Therapy
Vision
Volunteer

Grand Total

216

139
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