Weld Trips by City by Purpose 8.2023 - 9.2024

VIA MOBILITY REPORT

Row Labels	Count of Trip Date	Distinct Count of Customer Number
(blank)		1
(blank)		1
Ault	77	3
Education	2	1
Grocery	21	2
Medical	35	3
Personal	13	1
Pharmacy	2	1
Vision	4	1
Eaton	1	1
Medical	1	1
Ft Lupton	142	12
Grocery	20	3
Medical	77	10
Personal	37	5
Pharmacy	4	2
Vision	4	2
Gilcrest	59	3
Dental	2	1
Medical	57	3
Greeley	181	3
Education	2	1
Employment	62	1
Grocery	23	2
Medical	9	2
Personal	25	1
Pharmacy	6	1
Therapy	54	2
Hudson	45	2
Grocery	2	2
Medical	19	1
Personal	24	1

Johnstown	1353	33
Adult Day Respite Care	412	
Dental	4	
Education	44	
Employment	174	
Grocery	68	
Meal (Senior)	41	
Medical	201	2
Personal	130	
Pharmacy	6	
Recreational	4	
Senior Resources Service Connections	170	
Therapy	86	
Vision	13	
Keenesburg	46	•
Dental	4	
Grocery	4	
Medical	13	
Personal	21	
Therapy	2	
Vision	2	
Kersey	42	
Dental	2	
Medical	38	
Personal	2	
La Salle	121	
Dialysis	92	
Education	2	
Employment	2	
Medical	19	
Vision	6	
Milliken	20	
Employment	1	
Grocery	4	
Medical	10	
Personal	4	
Recreational	1	
Nunn	4	
Dental	1	
Medical	1	
Vision	2	
Pierce	2	
Personal	2	

Platteville	216	13
Dental	3	1
Employment	139	2
Grocery	19	5
Medical	34	2
Personal	10	3
Pharmacy	1	1
Therapy	4	1
Vision	4	2
Volunteer	2	1
rand Total	2309	85